Va
lv
es
2
Pressure Relief Valves
HV, HVF pilot-operated
Description
The pilot operated, sliding piston pressure relief valve

A Standard version
C FKM version
Type Key
Relief port G 1⁄4
(option)
8
Pressure Relief Valves
HV, HVF pilot-operated
Pressure Relief Valves HV, HVF pilot operated
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu8
Dimensions
Ordering code HVF . . 2F 1 A . Ordering code HVF . . 1G 1 A .
* *
* Relief port for type HVFE
Nom. SAE Thread Wrench Weight
size flange size
R A B C D E F G H K L M N kg
25 1“ G 1 52.4 26.2 M 10 59 70 26 20 50 75 200 55 Ø 55 24 3.4
40 11⁄2“ G 11⁄2 69.9 35.7 M 12 83 94 39 20 65 95 220 65 Ø 75 36 6.7
Dimensions in mm
9
Pressure Relief Valves
HV, HVF pilot-operated
Dimensions in mm
Pressure Relief Valves HV, HVF pilot operated
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu8
Dimensions
Ordering code HVF . . 2F 1 A . Ordering code HVF . . 1G 1 A .
* *
* Relief port for type HVFE
Nom. SAE Thread Wrench Weight
size flange size
R A B C D E F G H K L M N kg
25 1“ G 1 52.4 26.2 M 10 59 70 26 20 50 75 200 55 Ø 55 24 3.4
40 11⁄2“ G 11⁄2 69.9 35.7 M 12 83 94 39 20 65 95 220 65 Ø 75 36 6.7
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 9
Pressure Relief Valves HV, HVF pilot operated
Dimensions
Ordering code HVF . . 2F 1 B . Ordering code HVF . . 1G 1 B .
* *
* Relief port for type HVFE
Nom. SAE Thread Wrench Weight
size flange size
R A B C D E F G H K L M N kg
25 1“ G 1 52.4 26.2 M 10 59 70 26 20 50 75 229 55 Ø 55 24 3.4
40 11⁄2“ G 11⁄2 69.9 35.7 M 12 83 94 39 20 65 95 246 65 Ø 75 36 6.7
10
Pressure Relief Valves
HV, HVF pilot-operated
Dimensions in mm
Pressure Relief Valves HV, HVF pilot operated
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu10
Dimensions
Ordering SAE
O-Ring Weightcode flange
A B C D F G H I L M kg
CFS 102-ST 1“ 34.5 25 38 18 14 M 10 71 52.4 53 26.2 4131 0.6
CFS 106-ST 11⁄2“ 48.6 38 44 25 18 M 12 94 70.0 77 35.7 4187 1.2
Ordering code HVFM . . 2F 1 A .
HVFM . . 1G 1 A .
Ordering code HVFM . . 2F 1 B .
HVFM . . 1G 1 B .
*
*
* Relief port for type HVFE
Accessories / Ordering code HVFM 40 A 2F 1 A 60 + 2 x CFS 106-ST
Welding flange SAE (3000 psi)
Drawing for dimensions A, B, C, E, F, G, H, K see page 9
Nom. SAE Thread Wrench
P
Weight
size flange size
R A B C D E F G H K L1 L2 M N O S kg